CH \$40.00 37116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Rehab, Inc.		11/26/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRUITTHEALTH THERAPY SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	1626 Jeurgens Court	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3711607	UNISTEP FITNESS PROGRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048738500

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: J. Tucker Barr
Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13252.159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Tucker Barr
SIGNATURE:	/J. Tucker Barr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005404 FRAME: 0807

900307719

Control No.: K205715

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

UNITED REHAB, INC.

Name Changed To

PRUITTHEALTH THERAPY SERVICES, INC.

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on November 26, 2013 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on November 27, 2013

CF G E G I A A STATE OF THE STA

3: 化ル

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: XHTrQtxJ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005404 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 11/20/2014